Paper No.____

Date Filed: February 5, 2014

Filed on behalf of: MPHJ Technology Investments, LLC By: Scott A. Horstemeyer scott.horstemeyer@thomashorstemeyer.com (770) 933-9500

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Petitioners,

v.

MPHJ TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS, LLC

Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00309

U.S. Patent 6,771,381

MPHJ TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS, LLC'S LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY IN AN *INTER PARTES* REVIEW

DOCKET

Patent Owner, MPHJ TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS, LLC ("MPHJ") hereby appoints Steven G. Hill as its attorney to prosecute the aforementioned proceeding, and to tract all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board connected to the above captioned IPR2013-00309. Previously designated counsel Scott Horstemeyer as lead, N. Andrew Crain as backup, and Vivek Ganti as backup remain in this matter as counsel.

Date: February 3, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

By:

Mac Rust Manager MPHJ TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS, LLC 1013 Centre Road, Suite 4035 Wilmington, Delaware 19805 Tel: (254) 968-4766

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned herby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Limited Power of Attorney in an Inter Partes Review under 37 C.F.R. § 42.10 was served on counsel of record on February 5, 2014 and that this document was filed through the Patent Review Processing System and served electronically via email.

Stewart Meyer Jennifer R. Bush FENWICK & WEST, LLP Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041 <u>Smeyer@fenwick.com</u> jbush@fenwick.com

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

<u>/Scott A. Horstemeyer/</u> Scott A. Horstemeyer Lead Counsel Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 34,183

DOCKET